

6 CS 233/16
SHYAM SUNDER Vs. ASHISH GOYAL

01.04.2024

At 1:13pm

Present: Sh. Pankaj Chauhan, Sh. Braham Yadav and Sh. Jitender Kanwar, Ld. Counsels for the plaintiff along with plaintiff in person.
Sh. Aakash Naval, Ld. Counsel for the defendant along with defendant in person.

Matter is listed for PE. PW-2 is present.

Examination in chief and cross examination of PW-2 recorded. PW-2 is discharged in the present matter.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff submits that plaintiff wants to examine two witnesses cited in para no.5 and 6 of the list of witnesses filed on behalf of the plaintiff.

In view of the submissions, issues summons to the witnesses i.e. record clerk of concerned SDM(COS), Shahdara Delhi for bringing the relevant record regarding the return/refund of stamp papers no.2012/1914 and 2012/429 forwarded to PAO, Tis Hazari, Delhi on filing of PF/RC/Courier, returnable for the NDOH.

Copy of list of witnesses be also attached with the summons.

PF be filed within 03 working days from today.

Put up for PE on **20.05.2024**.

Date is given as per the convenience of the Ld. counsels.

(Deepanker Mohan)
Additional District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
01.04.2024