

7 CS 140/2013 233/16
SHYAM SUNDER Vs. ASHISH GOYAL

20.05.2024
AT 11:02 AM

Present: Sh. Pankaj Chauhan, Sh. Raj Kumar Singh Rawat
Sh. Than Singh Tarkar and Sh. Abhimanyu Singh,
Ld. Counsels for the plaintiff along with plaintiff in
person.
Sh. Neeraj Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
along with defendant in person.

Fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of defendant.
Same is taken on record.

Witness Sh. Rattan Pal, Naib Tehsildar from SDM
Office, Shahdara is present. Part chief examination of PW3
recorded. further chief examination is deferred for want to
documents.

PW3 is directed to bring the reference
No.SDM/SHAH/COS/Refund/2013 dated 03.06.2013 for
Rs.31,800/- issued by Collector of stamps on the next date of
hearing. Diet money paid.

Put up for PE on 02.07.2024.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
20.05.2024.