

CS 233/16
SHYAM SUNDER Vs. ASHISH GOYAL

12.11.2024

At 10:59am

Present: Sh. Pankaj Chauhan and Ms. Dimple Mukhi, Ld.
Counsels for plaintiff.
Sh. Neeraj Kumar and Ms. Laxmi, Ld. Counsels for
defendant along with defendant in person.

Matter is listed for DE.

Evidence affidavit of DW Ashish Goyal filed on
30.09.2024.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant submits that he has
already sent the copy of evidence affidavit to plaintiff through speed
post. Postal receipt filed.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he has not received
the copy of evidence affidavit of DW Ashish Goyal. On request, copy
supplied today.

DW Ashish Goyal is present. He is examined as DW-1.
His cross examination is deferred on the request of Ld. Counsel for
plaintiff.

Defendant is directed to file evidence affidavits of all the
witnesses mentioned in his list of witnesses except formal witnesses,
within 15 days from today with an advance copy to Ld. Counsel for
plaintiff.

Put up for cross examination of DW-1 Sh. Ashish Goyal
on 21.01.2025.

Date is given as per the convenience of Ld. counsels.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
12.11.2024