

16 CS 140/2013 233/16
SHYAM SUNDER Vs. ASHISH GOYAL

11.03.2025

AT 11:38 AM

One regular Stenographer is on medical leave. No substitute stenographer has been provided.

Present: Sh. Pankaj Chauhan, Sh. Rajesh Kumar, Sh. Siddhanth and Sh. Lakshmi Prasad, Ld. counsels for plaintiff along with plaintiff in person.
Ms. Trishma Kashyap, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Neeraj Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant

Matter is listed for further cross examination of DW1.

DW1 is not present.

Ld. Proxy Counsel submits that witness has gone to attend last rites ceremony of his some relative and therefore, he is unable to appear before this Court for recording of his further cross examination. Defendant has also not filed evidence affidavit of his remaining witnesses despite directions.

In the interest of justice, matter is adjourned subect to costs of Rs.3,000/- which is to be deposited by defendant in Avlamban Fund Scheme 2024, Account No.43599660056, State Bank of India, Tis Hazari Courts Complex, Delhi.

Put up for cross examination of DW1 on 29.04.2025.

Date is given as per the convenience of the Ld. Counsels.

Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
11.03.2025