

15 CS 140/2013 233/16
SHYAM SUNDER Vs. ASHISH GOYAL

21.11.2025

At 11:15am

Present: Sh. Pankaj Chauhan, Ld. counsels for plaintiff.
Sh. Neeraj Kumar Gautam, Ld. counsel for
defendant through VC.

Witness Sh. Amit Garg (Mobile No.9812040520) is present through VC. He submits that due to some personal problems, he is unable to appear before this Court for recording of his evidence. Adjournment sought.

In the interest of justice, matter be adjourned.

Witness Sh. Amit Garg is bound down for NDOH.

Put up for DE on **21.01.2026.**

Date is given as per the convenience of Ld. counsels.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
21.11.2025