

16 CS 140/2013 233/16
SHYAM SUNDER Vs. ASHISH GOYAL

16.03.2026
AT 11:14 AM

Present: Ms. Komal, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Pankaj
Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with
plaintiff in person
Defendant in person through VC.

No DW including Amit Garg is present.

The present matter pertains to the year 2013. Issues were framed on 10.01.2014. PE was closed on 30.08.2024. Nine opportunities have already been granted to defendant to lead DE.

Defendant has already examined eight witnesses. From last three dates, defendant is unable to secure presence of DW Amit Garg and examine him. Defendant has also not paid the previous costs.

No explanation has been given for non-appearance of DW Amit Garg for today.

In view of the circumstances, DE stands closed by order.

Put up for final arguments on **21.04.2026**.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
16.03.2026