

24 CS 140/2013 233/16
SHYAM SUNDER Vs. ASHISH GOYAL

02.05.2026

At 12:29pm

Present: Sh. Pankaj Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Pooja Sharma, Ld. proxy counsel for Sh. Neeraj
Kumar Gautam, Ld. counsel for defendant along
with defendant.

Ld. proxy counsel for defendant submits that main
counsel is not available today to address final arguments as he is
busy in attending tehrvi ceremony of one of his relatives. She
further submits that defendant shall file the written arguments.
**Let the written arguments (not more 4-5 pages) be filed by
NDOH with an advance copy to plaintiff.**

Final arguments heard on behalf of plaintiff.

Put up for final arguments on behalf of defendant on
04.05.2026 i.e. date already fixed.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
02.05.2026