

20 CS 140/2013 233/16
SHYAM SUNDER Vs. ASHISH GOYAL

04.05.2026

AT 11:54 AM

Present: Sh. Pankaj Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Defendant in person

At request of defendant, matter is pass over for
12:30 PM.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
04.05.2026

04.05.2026

AT 01:27 PM

Present: Sh. Pankaj Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along
with plaintiff
Sh. Neeraj Kumar Gautam and Ms. Laxmi, Ld.
counsel for defendant along with defendant

Written arguments/submissions filed on behalf of
defendant. Copy supplied.

Final arguments heard.

Put up for pronouncement of judgment on
03.06.2026.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
04.05.2026