

24 CS 140/2013 233/16
SHYAM SUNDER Vs. ASHISH GOYAL

03.07.2026

At 5:06pm

Present: Plaintiff in person (appeared 4:07pm).
Sh. Manish Kumar Dhawan, Ld. counsel for
defendant (appeared at 12:11pm).
Defendant is appearing through VC. (appeared at
1:27pm).

It is already 5:06pm. No time left for judgment.
Put up for judgment on **06.07.2026**.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
03.07.2026