

24 CS 140/2013 233/16
SHYAM SUNDER Vs. ASHISH GOYAL

14.07.2026

At 4:48pm

Present: Plaintiff in person (appeared 2:07pm and 2:47pm).
Sh. Pankaj Chauhan & Sh. Sidharth Rathore, Ld.
Counsels for defendant (appeared at 12:58pm).

Judgment is under dictation. It is already 4:46pm.

Put up for judgment on **15.07.2026**.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
14.07.2026